Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request

✓ Neighborhood De	velopment Fund (NDF	7)
Capital Infrastruc	ture Fund (CIF)	
Municipal Aid Pro	ogram (MAP)	
Primary Sponsor: Vicki Aubrey Welch, District 13		
Amount: \$1,409.40	Pate: February 25, 2015	
Description of program/project including public purproject/program and any external grantee(s):	rpose, additional fund	ing sources, location of
NDF to Public Works & Assets to cover a Five Ye Outer Loop – providing safety and security for pe access road where five (5) industrial businesses cross to access bus stop at National Tnpk / Oute WR #5137330 – 1049 OUTER LOOP According to contract: Monthly cost \$23.49 x 12 months x 5 yeas would	destrians and motori are located, and whe r Loop to UPS wareh	ized traffic at the corner of ere pedestrian / workers nouses.
City Agency: Metro Public Works & Assets		
Contact Person: Arnitra Rivers		
Agency Phone: 574 - 3988		
I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of ci will be used for a public purpose.	ty tax dollars, and hav	ve determined the funds
13 Vicki aubreg Weles	\$1,409.40	February 25, 2015
District # Council Member Signature	Amount	Date
Approved by:		
Appropriations Committee Chairm	nan	Date
Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only:		a a
Request Amount:	Amended Amount:	
Reference #:		
Budget Revision #:		
Account #:		
To Project Manager:		
Actual Cost:		
		200 St. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co

OFFICE OF METRO COUNCIL OF FRE

REVIEWED

DATE 3/5/15 TIME 10:26

CONTRACT FOR OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE

PROJECT # C	STLT332	OL#	WORK REQ	UEST#_	513733	30
SITE LOCATION	1049 OUTER LOO	OP .		ZI	P CODE _	40214
CUSTOMER L	OUISVILLE METRO	GOVERNMENT	ACCT	D-13 N	NEW PR	EMISE
MAILING ADDR	ESS 444 S. 5 TH STREET	SUITE 500 LOUIS	VILLE, KY 40202-	2332		
and the custome electric service t receive, accept a time electric serv Kentucky. The	d agreement is made and enter r identified above (the "Cust o the outdoor lighting units of and pay for electric service in vice is rendered and the Com- term of this agreement shall a the case of a municipality, to	tomer"). The Company as described below for Custom accordance with the Company's rules and regulation be for a period of five (5) y	grees to install, provide ner at the location design any's Rate Schedule LS s, which are filed with the years beginning on the d	routine nated about (Lighting he Publicate service	maintenance ove. Custo g Service) in c Service (ce is first n	te and provide omer agrees to in effect at the
# INSTALLED	DESCRIPTION		RATE CO	ODE	EX. POLE	NEW POLE
1	400W HPS CO	OBRA	(454	<u> </u>		1 (828)
) -		<u>@ \$6.11</u>
# REMOVED	DESCRIPTION		RATE CO	DDE	EX. POLE	NEW POLE
) -		
				, -		
				<u> </u>		
the contract will contingent upon with the collectic acceptable to the of the term of this Customer hereby replacing or remogrees that the lig or to allow any Company may de will be subject to	expiration of the original five of five (5) years from the date be billed to the Customer an annual appropriation of further of the company, enters in to a Contract, then Customer shall grants Company a license oving the lighting units and all ghting units installed under the object to be attached to the action to install lighting units a unusual hazards or risk of data acts of vandalism, Customer a	service is first provided to to divide will be immediately due at the company may remove the light act with the Company agree and be relieved of further responsible to enter Customer's properly associated equipment and pairs Contract remain the properly lighting units. Customer against provide service thereto immage. In the event of loss or	he lighting units, payment and payable. In the case make any payment due highting units from Custoring to pay for service to tonsibility. The purpose of interpretable performing all associated perty of Company. Custom rees to exercise proper a locations where, in Companage to the lighting units and payable.	nt for the se of a n neereunder mer's prohe lighting work. Coner agree care to papany's junits arising	e months repairing. The company of t	maining under y, the term is may proceed another party, the remainder , maintaining, iderstands and ach any object lighting units. ich equipment
UNLESS CUSTOME LINES, CUSTOME	NOWLEDGES THAT COMPANY OWNED BY THE CUSTOMER (I ER ACCURATELY COMMUNICATE R HEREBY RELEASES AND I HICH ARISE IN CONNECTION	E.G., WATER AND SEWER LIN ATES TO THE COMPANY IN V NDEMNIFIES THE COMPAN	NES, FIRE ALARM LINES, VRITING OR PHYSICALLY Y FROM AND AGAINST	SPRINKL MARKS ANV DAM	ER SYSTEM THE LOCAT	I LINES, ETC.). FION OF SUCH
	month for the above lighting SC-approved credits or surch		• Customer's monthly	bill will	reflect the	monthly tariff
X						*
	APPLICANT NAME (PRI	NT)	TITLE	(PRINT)	
	APPLICANT SIGNATURE		/ / DATE)	NE .

Triplett, Kevin D

From:

Welch, Vicki A

Sent:

Wednesday, February 25, 2015 2:35 PM

To:

Triplett, Kevin D

Cc:

Rivers, Arnitra N; Stenberg, Beth; Burns, Vanessa

Subject:

FW: WR#5137330 1049 Outer Loop

Attachments:

WR 5137330 1049 OUTER LOOP.docx

Importance:

High

Kevin,

Please begin NDF paperwork for this light to be installed asap at 1049 Outer Loop which is the corner of an access road where 5 industrial businesses are located. Heavy truck traffic is using that intersection where pedestrian workers cross to go from bus stop at National Tnpk/Outer Loop to UPS warehouses.

According to the contract:

Monthly cost \$23.49 x 12 mos x 5 yrs would equal a total cost for NDF = \$1,409.40

Thank you,

Vicki Aubrey Welch

Councilwoman District 13 Louisville Metro Council 502-574-1113

vicki.welch@louisvilleky.gov www.louisvilleky.gov/district13

From: Craddock, Larry [Larry.Craddock@lge-ku.com]

Sent: Wednesday, February 25, 2015 1:34 PM

To: Welch, Vicki A

Subject: WR#5137330 1049 Outer Loop

Vicki

I originally sent this to Arnitra on December 12, 2014.

Thanks,

Larry M. Craddock
Design Technician-Outdoor Lighting
OPS Plus, Inc (an official LG&E contractor)
6900 Enterprise Drive
Louisville, KY 40214
Office: (502) 333-6826
Cell: (502) 376-1243
Fax (502) 217-2744
larry.craddock@lge-ku.com

----- The information contained in this transmission is intended only for the person or entity to which it is directly addressed or copied. It may contain material of confidential and/or private

nature. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is not allowed. If you received this message and the information contained therein by error, please contact the sender and delete the material from your/any storage medium.

Interagency Name: PUBLIC WORKS AND ASSETS		
Program/Project Name: Street Lighting at 1049 Outer Loop – 5 Year Utility Costs		
	Yes/No/NA	
Request Form: Is the NDF Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Appropriating Funding?	Y	
Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?		
Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of the request exclude the matching fund amount?		
Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?		
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.		
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.		
Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than \$5,000? Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? If so, is the amount given for		
Prepared by: Kevin Triplett Date: (02/25/2015	

Triplett, Kevin D

From:

Welch, Vicki A

Sent:

Wednesday, February 25, 2015 3:51 PM

To:

Triplett, Kevin D

Subject:

Re: WR#5137330 1049 Outer Loop

Yes please

Vicki Aubrey Welch Councilwoman District 13 574-1113

www.louisvilleky.gov/district13

Sent from iPhone

On Feb 25, 2015, at 3:35 PM, "Triplett, Kevin D" < Kevin.Triplett@louisvilleky.gov > wrote:

Shall I sign it for you?

From: Welch, Vicki A

Sent: Wednesday, February 25, 2015 3:35 PM

To: Triplett, Kevin D

Subject: Re: WR#5137330 1049 Outer Loop

Great! So is it at the Clerks office for next round of appropriations?

Vicki Aubrey Welch Councilwoman District 13 574-1113

www.louisvilleky.gov/district13

Sent from iPhone

On Feb 25, 2015, at 3:24 PM, "Triplett, Kevin D" <Kevin.Triplett@louisvilleky.gov> wrote:

Done

From: Welch, Vicki A

Sent: Wednesday, February 25, 2015 2:35 PM

To: Triplett, Kevin D

Cc: Rivers, Arnitra N; Stenberg, Beth; Burns, Vanessa

Subject: FW: WR#5137330 1049 Outer Loop

Importance: High

Kevin,

Please begin NDF paperwork for this light to be installed asap at 1049 Outer Loop which is the corner of an access road where 5 industrial businesses are located. Heavy truck traffic is using that intersection where pedestrian workers cross to go from bus stop at National Tnpk/Outer Loop to UPS warehouses.

According to the contract:

Monthly cost \$23.49 x 12 mos x 5 yrs would equal a total cost for NDF = \$1,409.40

Thank you,

Vicki Aubrey Welch

Councilwoman District 13 Louisville Metro Council 502-574-1113 vicki.welch@louisvilleky.gov www.louisvilleky.gov/district13

From: Craddock, Larry [Larry.Craddock@lge-ku.com]

Sent: Wednesday, February 25, 2015 1:34 PM

To: Welch, Vicki A

Subject: WR#5137330 1049 Outer Loop

Vicki,

I originally sent this to Arnitra on December 12, 2014.

Thanks,

Larry M. Craddock
Design Technician-Outdoor Lighting
OPS Plus, Inc (an official LG&E contractor)
6900 Enterprise Drive
Louisville, KY 40214
Office: (502) 333-6826
Cell: (502) 376-1243
Fax (502) 217-2744
larry.craddock@lge-ku.com